



**Roopa Devi Vs. Ram Kumar**

**Cr. MMO No.269 of 2024**

29.05.2024 Present: Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 7, 8, 17 and 18.

Mr. Kulwant Singh Katoch, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5, 9 to 16.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1, 2, 7, 8, 17 and 18 and Mr. Kulwant Singh Katoch, Advocate, on behalf of respondents No.3 to 5, 9 to 16, respectively submit that Power of Attorney(s) on behalf of these respondents have been filed in the Registry today.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.6 and filed memo of appearance for today. He seeks a week's time to file Power of Attorney. Allowed.

Respondent No.20, though served. However, none has put in appearance on his behalf.

Notice issued to respondent No.19 has been received back unserved with the report that he has died.

In view of the aforesaid, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to take steps qua deceased respondent No.19.

Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.



2026:HHC:14359

List after four weeks.

29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
(Gaurav Rawat)

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**