



2026:HHC:14359

**Sita Ram vs. Ram Kumar and others alongwith
connected matter**

Cr.MMO Nos. 269 and 270 of 2024

05.12.2024 Present:

Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Nitin Sood and Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocates, for
respondents No.1, 2, 7, 8, 17 and 18.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Akshay Katoch, Advocate, for respondents No. 3
to 5, 9 to 16.

Time prayed for filing reply on behalf of the
respondents. Needful be done within a period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 05, 2024
tarun