



2026:HHC:14359

**Sita Ram Vs. Ram Kumar & ors a/w  
connected matter**

**Cr. MMO Nos. 269 and 270 of 2024**

22.3.2025

Present: Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the petitioners, in both the petitions.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2, 7, 8, 17 and 18.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Mr. K.S. Katoch, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5, 9 to 16.

No reply is intended to be filed, on behalf of respondents.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 26.5.2025.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 22, 2025**

(kalpana)